
 
 

UNDERGRADUATE   
FINAL EXAM SCHEDULE 

Fall 2023 
 

Wed., Dec. 6    Last Day of classes 
Thursday, Dec. 7   Study Day 
Fri. – Sat. Dec. 8-9   Final Examination Period 
Mon. – Wed., Dec. 11-13  Final Examination Period  
Friday, December 15   ALL GRADES DUE BY NOON 
Tuesday, Jan. 16   Spring 2024 Semester Classes Begin 
 
Please note that there are five days of final exams.   
 
EXAM DATE    EXAM TIME     NORMAL CLASS MEETING 
 
Friday, Dec. 8   9:00 - 11:30AM  MWF, MW 9:30 AM 
    12:30 - 3:00 PM  TR 10:00 AM 
    3:30 - 6:00 PM  MWF, MW, M, 4:00; TR 2:00 PM 
     
Saturday, Dec. 9  9:00 - 11:30AM  MWF 10:30 AM 
    12:30 - 3:00 PM  TR 12:30 PM 
    3:30 - 6:00 PM  MWF, MW 2:30PM 
 
Sunday, Dec. 10  snow day  
 
Monday, Dec. 11  9:00 – 11:30 AM  TR 8:30 AM    
    12:30 - 3:00 PM  MWF, MW 11:30 AM  

3:30 – 6:00 PM  MWF, MW 1:30 PM 
 
Tuesday, Dec. 12   9:00 – 11:30 AM  MWF 8:30 AM    
    12:30 - 3:00 PM  MWF 12:30 PM  

3:30 – 6:00 PM  W 4:00, 4:30 PM 
 
Wednesday, Dec. 13  9:00 – 11:30 AM  T, R, TR 5, 5:30, 6, 6:30 PM 
    12:30 – 3:00 PM  T, TR 3:30, 4:00 PM  
    3:30 – 6:00 PM  M, W 6, 6:30, 7 PM 
   
     
 
NO STUDENT IS REQUIRED TO TAKE THREE EXAMS IN ONE DAY.   
Any student who is scheduled for three exams in a day should meet with one of the course 
instructors to arrange another day and time.  
 
This rescheduling should be finalized no later than Friday, November 17.  
 
All final exams will be held in the room where the class was held during the semester. 
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